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NAAC ‘A++’ Grade (2021) 

With CGPA 3.52 
SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 

Circular No. 216 

Exam of March 2023 
Draft Programme of the Examination for the MBA (Dist./Exe.) Sem. I TO VI March 2023 

Examination to be held in June/July 2023 

INSTRUCTIONS: Common Instructions as per Circular No:- SU/ON EXAM/ 29 Date 01/02/2020  

                                 and Circular No - SU/APP./RVC/204 Date 06/05/2023 also available on  

                                 University Website www.unishivaji.ac.in 

The Written Examination will be held at: 

KOLHAPUR 

1) Vivekanand College, Kolhapur 

2) Shri Venkatesh Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji, Dist.- Kolhapur 

3) Sadashivrao Mandlik Mahavidyalaya,Murgud, Dist.- Kolhapur 

SANGLI 1) Arts Commerce and Science College, Palus, Dist.- Sangli 

SATARA 1) Sadguru Gadge Maharaj College,Karad, Dist.- Satara 
 

Course code 757 MBA (Dist./Exe.)   
Part 1 Semester - I  

 

 

 

 
 

Date Day 
Distance 

Code No 
Subject 

14-07-23 Friday 42107 Principles of Management 

15-07-23 Saturday 42108 Accounting & Finance for Managers 

17-07-23 Monday 42109 Mathematics & Statistics for Management 

18-07-23 Tuesday 42110 Managerial Economics 

19-07-23 Wednesday 42111 Information Technology for Management 

20-07-23 Thursday 42112 Business Communication 

21-07-23 Friday 42113 Organizational Behaviour 

22-07-23 Saturday 42114 Business Law 
 

 Part 1 Semester - II  
Theory Examination on Time 

10.30 AM To 01.30 PM 
 

 

Date Day 
Distance 

Code No 
Subject 

14-07-23 Friday 42419 Marketing Management 

15-07-23 Saturday 42420 Financial Management 

17-07-23 Monday 42421 Human Resource Management( 

18-07-23 Tuesday 42422 Production and Operations Management 

19-07-23 Wednesday 42423 Management Information Systems 

20-07-23 Thursday 42424 Application of Operation Research in Management 

21-07-23 Friday 42425 Applications of Research Methodology to Management 

22-07-23 Saturday 42426 Business and Economic Environment 
 

 

  

Theory Examination on Time 

02.30 PM To 05.30 PM 



 

Course code 757 MBA 
 (Dist./Exe.)  Part 2 Semester - III  

 

Theory Examination on Time 

02.30 PM To 05.30 PM 
 

Date Day Subject 
Distance 

Code No 

17-06-23 Saturday Corporate Planning and Strategic Management 42165 

19-06-23 Monday Business Ethics and Professional Values 42166 

20-06-23 Tuesday Indian Financial System 42167 

21-06-23 Wednesday Project Planning & Financial Decision Analysis 42168 

22-06-23 Thursday Investment Management 42169 

23-06-23 Friday Human Resource Planning & Procurement 42170 

24-06-23 Saturday Developing and Utilising Human Resource 42171 

26-06-23 Monday Industrial Relation & Integration of Human Resource 42172 

27-06-23 Tuesday Sales and Distribution Management 42173 

29-06-23 Thursday Advertising Management and Consumer Behavior 42174 

30-06-23 Friday Marketing in Special Fields 42351 

01-07-23 Saturday Industrial Engineering 42352 

03-07-23 Monday Purchasing and Supply Management 42353 

04-07-23 Tuesday Total Quality Management 42354 

 

Part 2 Semester - IV  
Theory Examination on Time 

10.30 AM To 01.30 PM 
 

 

Date Day Subject 
Distance 

Code No 

17-06-23 Saturday Entrepreneurship & Project Management 42407 

19-06-23 Monday Management Control System 42408 

20-06-23 Tuesday International Business 42409 

21-06-23 Wednesday International Finance 42411 

22-06-23 Thursday Case Studies in Finance 42412 

23-06-23 Friday HRM In International Perspective 42413 

24-06-23 Saturday Case Studies in HRM 42414 

26-06-23 Monday International Marketing 42415 

27-06-23 Tuesday Case Studies in Marketing Mgnt 42416 

29-06-23 Thursday World Class Manufacturing 42417 

30-06-23 Friday Case Studies in Prod. Mgnt 42418 
 

  



 

 

Course code 7819 MBA (Dist.) 

Part 1 Semester - I  Theory Examination on Time 

02.30 PM To 05.30 PM 
 

 

Date Day 
Distance 

Code No 
Subject 

14-07-23 Friday 86908 Principles of Management 

15-07-23 Saturday 86909 Management Accounting 

17-07-23 Monday 86910 Business Statistics 

18-07-23 Tuesday 86911 Managerial Economics 

19-07-23 Wednesday 86912 Information Technology for Management 

20-07-23 Thursday 86913 Business Communication 

21-07-23 Friday 86914 Organizational Behaviour 

22-07-23 Saturday 86915 Business Law 
 

Part 1 Semester - II 
Theory Examination on Time 

10.30 AM To 01.30 PM 
 

 

 

Date Day 
Distance 

Code No 
Subject 

14-07-23 Friday 86916 Marketing Management 

15-07-23 Saturday 86917 Financial Management 

17-07-23 Monday 86918 Human Resource Management 

18-07-23 Tuesday 86919 Operations Management 

19-07-23 Wednesday 86920 Management Information Systems 

20-07-23 Thursday 86921 Application of Operation Research in Management 

21-07-23 Friday 86922 Applications of Research Methodology to Management 

22-07-23 Saturday 86923 Business Environment 
 

IMPORTANT 
In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through 

Principal/ Senior Supervisor within 7 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to, Deputy Registrar, 

Appointment Section, Room no 205, Exam Building No. 1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416004 

 

 

Vidyanagar  Kolhapur 

Date  :- 07/06/2023 

Sd/- 

Director, 

Board of Examinations and Evaluation 

 

 

    ‡ŸÖ¸ü ¯Ö¸üßõÖÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ 1 (‹´Ö.²Öß.‹) 
    ×¤ü. 03/06/2023 

ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü , 

  ÃÖÖê²ÖŸÖ ¯Ö¸üßõÖÛú ×®ÖµÖæŒŸÖß ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖ“µÖÖ ÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÔ ÛÎú. ¯Ö¸üßõÖÛú ×®ÖµÖæŒŸÖß/ †Ö¸ü¾ÆüßÃÖß/ 204 ×¤ü 06/05/2023 ¸üÖê•Öß“µÖÖ ¯Ö¸üß¯Ö¡ÖÛúÖ®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü 
MBA (Dist.) µÖÖ †³µÖÖÃÖÛÎú´ÖÖ“µÖÖ ˆ®ÆüÖôûß 2023 ÃÖ¡ÖÖŸÖß»Ö ¾ÖêôûÖ¯Ö¡ÖÛúÖ“ÖÖ Draft Programme ŸÖµÖÖ¸ü Ûú¸üÞµÖÖŸÖ †Ö»ÖÖ †ÃÖæ®Ö ŸÖÖê 
´ÖÖ®µÖŸÖêÃÖÖšüß •ÖÖê›ü»Öê»ÖÖ †ÖÆêü.  
 ÃÖ¤ü¸ü“Öê ¾ÖêôûÖ¯Ö¡ÖÛú ´ÖÖ®µÖ —ÖÖ»µÖÖÃÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬ÖßŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖ×¾ÖªÖ»ÖµÖÖÃÖ ¾Ö ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü ÃÖÓÛêúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ü •ÖÖÆüß¸ü Ûú¸üÞµÖÖÃÖ †®Öã´ÖŸÖß †ÃÖÖ¾Öß.  

´ÖÖ®µÖŸÖêÃÖÖšüß ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü.  

 

†¬ÖßõÖÛú    

 ÃÖÆüÖ.Ûãú»ÖÃÖ×“Ö¾Ö   

  ˆ¯ÖÛãú»ÖÃÖ×“Ö¾Ö  

   ´ÖÖ. ÃÖÓ“ÖÖ»ÖÛú 
¯Ö¸üßõÖÖ ¾Ö ´Öã»Ö´ÖÖ¯Ö®Ö ´ÖÓ›üôû 


